Low Voltage Water Cooled Motors
2  ABB LV Motors / Cat. BU/ Low voltage water cooled motors / M3LP EN 05-2006
New low voltage water cooled motors
range M3LP, frame sizes 400 and 450
Design
The frames are made of steel with
channels for the cooling water around
the stator core.

E     - 500 VD 50 Hz, 575 VD 60 Hz
Co-ordination of terminal boxes and cable entries
If no ordering information on the cable is given, it is as-
sumed to be p.v.c. -insulated type and termination parts
are supplied according to the following tables. These
are supplied when using variant code ‘230 Standard
cable glands’ when ordering.
Terminal
box
Adapter
Cable box
or fl ange
Max. connection
cable area mm2
1200 3GZF294730-944 3GZF294730-301 2xØ48-60
3GZF294730-944 3GZF294730-501 2xØ60-80
3GZF294730-945 2x 3GZF294730-301 4xØ48-60
 3GZF294730-945 2x 3GZF294730-501 4xØ60-80
3GZF293745-1 3x 3GZF294730-301 6xØ48-60
3GZF293745-1 3x 3GZF294730-501 6xØ60-80
3GZF293745-2 Flange for gable glands
Terminal
box
Cable
cross-section

1) On request
ABB LV Motors / Cat. BU/ Low voltage water cooled motors / M3LP EN 05-2006 11
Ordering information
When placing an order, please state the following
minimum data in the order, as in example.
The product code of the motor is composed in
accordance with the following example.
Explanation of the product code:
Positions 1 to 4
3GLP  = Totally enclosed water cooled squirrel cage motor with steel
frame
Positions 5 and 6
IEC-frame
40 = 400
45 = 450
Position 7
Speed (Pole pairs)
2 = 4 poles
3 = 6 poles
4 = 8 poles
Position 8 to 10
Serial number
Position 11
- (dash)
Position 12
Mounting arrangement
R = Foot-mounted, terminal box RHS seen from D-end. Please note
that the motor with mounting code R means that the terminal box is
on right hand seen from D-end.  The terminal box is located at 45°
angle on the motor, see fi gures on page 7.
L = Foot-mounted, terminal box LHS seen from D-end
B = Flange-mounted, large fl ange.
Note! Please always inform either variant code 021 Terminal box LHS
or 180 Terminal box RHS, when ordering fl ange-mounted motor.
Motor size
A  B C   D, E,  F,    G
M3LP 450 L 3GLP 4 53530 - R D G  003 etc.
  1   2   3   4     5  6  7 8  9 10 11   12  13   14
A Motor type
B Motor size
C Product code
 D  Mounting arrangement code
 E  Voltage and frequency code
 F  Generation code
G  Variant codes
S = Foot- and fl ange-mounted, terminal box RHS seen
 from D-end
T = Foot- and fl ange-mounted, terminal box LHS seen from D-end
V = Flange-mounted, special fl ange
F = Foot- and fl ange-mounted. Special fl ange
Position 13
Voltage and frequency code
See table below
Position 14
Generation code
A, B, C,...
The product code must be, if needed, followed by variant codes.
Code letters for supplementing the product code - single speed motors
Code letter for voltage and frequency
Direct start or, with ∆-connection, also Y/∆-start
Motor D    H E T U   X
size 50Hz     60 Hz  50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
400-450 380, 400, 415 V∆    440V∆   500 V∆ - 660 V∆ 690 V∆   Other rated voltage, connection,
                           690 maximum.
Motor type M3LP 450L
Pole number 6
Mounting arrangement (IM code) IM B3 (IM 1001)
Rated output 1050 kW
Product code 3GLP 453 530-RDG
Variant codes if needed
12  ABB LV Motors / Cat. BU/ Low voltage water cooled motors / M3LP EN 05-2006
1500 r/min = 4-poles 400 V 50 Hz Basic design
710 M3LP 400 LA 3GLP 402 510-••G 1488 97.0 97.0 0.86 1225 6.8 4556 2.0 2.3